

Media Contact:

Ann Howard
Director of Communications
(850) 558-1172
ann.howard@lscu.coop

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 14, 2020

League of Southeastern Credit Union & Affiliates honors Health Center Credit Union President/CEO as Professional of the Year

Augusta, Ga. – The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU) recently recognized Stacy Tallent, president and CEO of Health Center Credit Union in Augusta, Ga., as 2019 Professional of the Year in Georgia.

Professionals honored with the Professional of the Year award represent the all-around best credit unions have to offer. The professional contributions of these individuals advance the credit union movement in their state and the nation.

Tallent joined Health Center Credit Union as vice president in 1996 and has served as CEO since 2001. Since then, he has exemplified the credit union's mantra: "Not for profit, not for charity, but for service." Tallent puts the needs of members, staff and the community above his own, lending a hand whenever he can. He reminds his staff daily that members come first.

Tallent's accomplishments include:

- Becoming involved in the Sheppard Community Blood Center
- Becoming involved in the Augusta University Foundation
- Becoming involved in the Augusta Rotary Club
- Becoming involved in Children's Healthcare of Atlanta
- Volunteering at the Health Center Credit Union's free shred day and blood drive

"At the League, we are so proud of the outstanding talent housed in all of our member credit unions," said Jared Ross, president of LSCU. "Credit unions in Alabama, Florida and Georgia – as well as nationally – employ intelligent and sensitive professionals dedicated to helping their community members afford life. These awards give us a way to highlight and thank those who truly went above and beyond in their service."

This year, the League honored three credit unions professionals; one from each state in its footprint. The League announced each of these winners via its social media Oct. 14.

###

About the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates. The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates represents 333 credit unions in Alabama, Florida and Georgia, with a combined total of more than \$120 billion in assets and more than 10.3 million members. LSCU provides advocacy and regulatory information; education and training; cooperative initiatives (including financial education outreach); media relations and information; and business solutions. For more information, visit www.lscu.coop. Follow the League on Twitter or Facebook.